Unofficial Copy HB0702/290314/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 702, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 17, after "Department" insert "of Human Resources and the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene"; in the same line, strike "modify" and substitute "adopt a"; in line 18, strike "programs under certain circumstances" and substitute "system"; in the same line, strike the second "certain" and substitute "the"; and in line 19, strike "systems" and substitute "system".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, in line 21, strike "SERVICE OPTION" and substitute "<u>MODEL</u>"; and in the same line, after "A" insert "<u>SERVICE OPTION</u>".

On page 8 of the bill, in line 28, strike "(1)".

On page 10 of the bill, strike beginning with the second "FOR" in line 5 down through "SYSTEM" in line 7; and in line 29, strike "(1)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (HB0702/500512/2), in line 7 of Amendment No. 2, after "INCLUDE" insert "THE"; and in line 10 of the same amendment, strike "PROGRAM." and substitute "PROGRAM".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 8 of Amendment No. 4, after "<u>FOR</u>" insert "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>ASSISTANTS</u>" and substitute "<u>ASSISTANT</u>"; in line 10 of the same amendment, strike "<u>ITEM</u>" and substitute "<u>SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH</u>"; and in line 11 of the same amendment, strike "PARAGRAPH" and substitute

"SUBPARAGRAPH".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 10 of Amendment No. 6, strike ". THE FIRST REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED ON OCTOBER 1, 2001.".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 8, before "<u>REAL</u>" insert "<u>GRANTS TO PROVIDE THE FULL RANGE OF ACTIVITIES ALLOWABLE TO CHANGE THE INSTITUTIONAL BIAS IN THE STATE'S SERVICE SYSTEM, INCLUDING:</u>

(1)"; in line 3 of the same amendment, after "GRANTS;" insert:

"(2)"; in the same line, strike "'ACCESS HOUSING" and substitute "ACCESS HOUSING" GRANTS"; and in the same line, after "AND" insert:

"<u>(3)</u>".